

CR No. 12 of 2016

17.02.2016 Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

2016

CR No. 12 of

Notice, returnable within four weeks. List
thereafter.

CMP No. 887 of 2016

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the
meantime, there shall be stay of the execution and operation of
impugned order, dated 24.08.2015, passed by the learned Rent
Controller, Chamba, District Chamba in Rent Petition No.
3/2013 and the judgment, dated 11.12.2015, passed by the
learned Appellate Authority (District Judge), Chamba, District
Chamba (HP), till further orders.

Copy dasti.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Vacation Judge

February 17, 2016
(bhupender)