

CR No. 12/2016

20.06.2016 : Present: Mr. Surinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CR No. 12/2016 & CMP No. 887/2016.**

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is permitted to file reply within three weeks. List thereafter.

June 20, 2016.  
(karan)

(Rajiv Sharma),  
Judge