

C.R. No.12/2016

29.8.2016

Present: Mr. Surinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

C.R. No.12/2016

Admit.

CMP No.887/2016

Heard. The operation and execution of the impugned order dated 24.8.2015 and judgment dated 11.12.2015 are stayed. Application stands disposed of.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

August 29, 2016
(pankaj)