

Champa Devi vs. Arya Pratinidhi Sabha Panjab

CR. No.12 of 2016

Item No.D-24

20.06.2025 *Present:* Ms. Himani Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Petitioner is stated to have expired. Counsel for the petitioner prays time to file appropriate application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the petitioner.

List on 25.07.2025.

(G. S.Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

June 20, 2025
(veena)