

Champa Devi Vs Arya Pratinidi Sabha Punjab

Item No. D-32

CR No. 12 of 2016

17.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate for Mr. Nimish Gupta,
Advocate, for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for

05.12.2025.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

17th October, 2025
(Mamta/sanjeev)