

Champa Devi vs. Arya Pratinidhi Sabha Punjab

C.R. No. 12 of 2016

30.5.2026

Present:

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put appearance, on behalf of the petitioner, however, in the interest of justice, list the matter on 20.6.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 30, 2026
(kalpana)